
OFF 11:01:44 Mr.S.A.Cahill Seamus Cahill -40
Win: £7.00 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124
Prize-money today is £4,700 of which the BGRF have added £310

OFF 11:19:27 Seven Sports CC Gemma Byford -15
SPBook: 127

OFF 11:35:02 Mr.N.A.Bedward,Miss.G.S.Byford,Mr.S.Milner Gemma Byford -30
Win: £1.10 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £31.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

OFF 11:52:25 Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn Carl Gardiner -30
SPBook: 124

HOVE Meeting 6
RACE RESULTS Friday, 09 January 2026
Rain Showers Course: Soft
Race 1 11.01 500m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO FINN 4 3.59 1333 1st Nk Middle,RanOn 35.5 6/4F 30.57
My Tiny Trainer 3 3.60 3111 2nd Nk EP,Middle,LedRunUpToRnIn 27.1 3/1 30.60
Pocket Lacey 1 3.62 2222 3rd 3¼ Railed,Baulked¾ 27.1 13/8 30.83
Droopys Fervour 5 3.71 5554 4th 3¾ SAw,Crowded¾ 28.2 6/1 30.87
Hi Land Miss 2 3.68 4445 5th 6¾ Railed,BadlyBaulked¾ 26.2 14/1 31.12
Vacant 6

Race 2 11.18 285m Flat (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

HAZELHILL GEM 6 1-2- 1st 1¾ Wide,LedRunIn 26.1 6/1 17.11
Timefortwopints 5 2-1- 2nd 1¾ EP,SnLedToRnIn,Crowded 33.8 33/1 17.26
St Crispins Day 3 5-3- 3rd 3¾ Middle,Crd½,Blk&Stumbled2 33.2 5/6F 17.42
Slaneyside Mason 2 4-6- 4th 8 Baulked1,Crd&Middle½ 31.6 4/1 17.75
Punkrock Perkele 1 3-4- 5th 8¼ Railed,BBlk2,CrdRunIn 35.8 10/3 17.76
Southafrikka 4 6-5- 6th 8½ Baulked½&2,CrdRunIn 31.2 7/1 17.79

Race 3 11.34 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOMMYS GOODTIME 2 3.63 4111 1st SH Railed,Led¼ 33.6 3/1 30.19
Harlequin Paul 3 3.63 3332 2nd SH Crd&CkWide1,ChlRunIn 31.7 4/5F 30.20
Razldazl Royco 6 3.54 1223 3rd 4 QAw,Wide,LedTo¼ 31.8 9/2 30.52
Up The Pace 1 3.74 5444 4th 4¾ SAw,Railed 25.8 6/1 30.57
Rapido Willow 5 3.66 2555 5th 7¾ Wide,CrowdedRunUp 25.6 9/1 30.82
Vacant 4

Race 4 11.52 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TEDDYS SISTER 3 3.57 1222 1st 2 QAw,Middle,Crd1,Led4 29.9 15/8 29.94
Zenith Quincy 2 3.65 4433 2nd 2 RlsToMid,Crd&VWide1 33.3 13/8F 30.10
Senahel Pikachu 5 3.67 5554 3rd 3¾ SAw,Wide 35.0 5/1 30.25
My Mate Ronnie 1 3.64 3111 4th 5¾ EP,Railed,Crd&Led1To4 31.7 6/1 30.41
Imonlytwink 6 3.57 2345 5th 7 EP,CrdWide1,Crd&Ck3 26.9 4/1 30.50
Vacant 4

 

OFF 12:09:19 Mr.B.Nadir Richard Rees -30
SPBook: 124

OFF 12:26:22 Branch Out Racing Seamus Cahill -15
Win: £3.60 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 12:42:19 Mr.A.R.Poulter Jason Heath -30
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 12:59:37 Mr.C.Gardiner Carl Gardiner -30
SPBook: 124

OFF 13:17:23 Mr.T.C.Nye,Mr.A.C.Taylor Carl Gardiner -30
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

Race 5 12.09 500m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ZENITH SUNRISE 3 3.58 2111 1st 2 EP,Middle,SoonLed 24.5 7/4 30.29
Droopys Spotlite 2 3.71 5332 2nd 2 RlsToMid,ClearRun 26.2 8/1 30.46
Leslies King 4 3.80 4544 3rd 3¼ Middle,CrdRunUp&1&4 33.6 9/2 30.55
Cloheena Rodney 5 3.66 1223 4th 5½ EP,Challenged&Crowded2 36.7 6/5F 30.74
Punk Rock Harley 1 3.69 3455 5th 6¼ Railed,ClearRun 24.6 7/1 30.80
Vacant 6

Race 6 12.26 285m Flat (D2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CURTIN RAISER 5 1-1- 1st 4¾ QAw,ALed 36.2 11/10F 16.74
Burrow Lightyear 2 3-2- 2nd 4¾ RlsToMid,ClearRun 28.1 7/1 17.12
Roscomroe Hero 1 4-5- 3rd 5¼ Railed,Crowded&Ck1 32.3 8/1 17.17
King Luther 3 2-3- 4th 5¾ WideRunUp,Crowded1 35.2 6/4 17.21
Natural World 4 5-4- 5th 8½ CrdWideRunUp,Crowded1 29.2 7/1 17.42
Vacant 6

Race 7 12.42 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SEOMRA BENJI 6 3.55 1111 1st 5½ EP,Wide,ALed 34.2 1/2F 29.93
Avarua Sarah 1 3.61 2222 2nd 5½ Railed,CrowdedRunUp&1 29.2 4/1 30.38
Clonkeen Jim 4 3.65 5333 3rd 7 Middle,Bumped1 36.2 9/2 30.50
Sporting Bafta 3 3.60 3544 4th 14¾ Middle,Bumped&Stb1 32.6 7/1 31.11
Jess Again 2 3.64 4455 5th 17½ CrowdedRunUp,BBmp1 25.4 14/1 31.33
Vacant 5

Race 8 12.59 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DROOPYS CRAFTY 1 3.56 3111 1st ¾ EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.4 9/4 30.43
Punk Rock Ivy 3 3.59 1222 2nd ¾ Middle,Rls&Chl3,Crd&Ck 26.7 15/8F 30.50
Annadown Belle 6 3.64 4433 3rd 2¼ SAw,Wide 30.6 3/1 30.62
Inzane Sasha 2 3.74 5344 4th 5 SAw,Railed 28.8 7/2 30.83
Rapido Ava 5 3.62 2555 5th 6¼ Wide,ClearRun 27.3 8/1 30.93
Vacant 4

Race 9 13.17 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DROOPYS SENSE 2 3.58 1111 1st 5 EP,RlsToMid,ALed 25.7 4/1 30.07
Candolim Spice 5 3.61 3222 2nd 5 EP,MidToW,Crowded1&¾ 27.1 13/8F 30.48
Jesse Gee James 4 3.62 2343 3rd 5¾ Middle,Crowded1&¾ 36.6 5/1 30.54
Opposite Opinion 3 3.71 5455 4th 7 SAw,Crowded¼&3To¾ 35.2 7/1 30.64
Sly Wobblebottom 1 3.64 4534 5th 9½ Railed,Crowded1&¼&¾ 34.0 7/4 30.84
Vacant 6



OFF 13:33:32 Mr.J.Allen,Mr.C.A.Burrows,Mr.I.D.Howe,Mr.P.Osborne Tony Taylor -30
Win: £4.20 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

OFF 13:51:23 Mr.C.G.Acton,Mr.J.Acton,Mrs.M.J.Acton Derek Knight -30
Win: £4.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £7.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

OFF 14:08:28 Feeling Fwesh Syndicate Alfie Herbert -30
Win: £1.20 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £11.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

HOVE Meeting 6
RACE RESULTS Friday, 09 January 2026
Rain Showers Course: Soft
Race 10 13.33 500m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

OIOIPERFECTOLADS 5 3.56 1111 1st 2½ VQAw,MidToW,ALed 33.2 7/4F 30.40
Tenfortynine 6 3.64 2332 2nd 2½ MidToW,Handy4 25.0 9/1 30.61
Yougo Laddie 2 3.66 3223 3rd 4½ RlsToMid,Challenged2To½ 34.9 4/1 30.76
Digbys Maverick 3 3.76 5444 4th 4¾ SAw,Middle,Crowded1 25.4 5/1 30.78
Mad Mouse 4 3.76 6555 5th 5½ SAw,BadlyBlk1,Crowded4 29.7 7/2 30.84
Chantala 1 3.82 4666 6th 9¼ Baulked&CkWide1 26.3 7/2 31.15

Race 11 13.51 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LONG RUN 1 3.61 2111 1st SH EP,RlsToMid,Led1 29.7 4/1 29.92
Amazing Spark 2 3.57 1222 2nd SH QAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 32.5 7/2 29.93
Clairkeith Santi 5 3.69 5333 3rd ¾ SAw,Crd1,ChlRunIn 33.4 11/10F 29.99
Annadown Jacob 4 3.70 4444 4th 2 SAw,Middle,Crowded1 35.4 5/1 30.08
Droopys Prospect 3 3.65 3555 5th 8¾ Middle,BadlyBaulked1 32.4 5/1 30.63
Vacant 6

Race 12 14.07 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FWESH BAMBINO 6 3.60 2111 1st ¾ EP,Wide,Led¼ 32.0 7/2 30.87
Jazs Dove 3 3.79 4443 2nd ¾ SAw,Middle,Crd3&4,RanOn 26.8 6/4F 30.93
Punk Rock Puff 4 3.61 1222 3rd 2 QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 33.2 7/1 31.04
Lunas Fat Boy 1 3.98 5555 4th 2¼ VSAw,Railed,RanOnLate 30.0 4/1 31.06
Mob De Souza 2 3.78 3334 5th 5¼ SAw,Railed,Crowded4 27.7 5/2 31.30
Vacant 5

 


